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  Monthly Blizzard 
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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  

selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the Town Hall to confirm the 

schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

December 1, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Hop off the Bus at the Library 

 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM 

December 2, Thursday 

 Library hours, bridge players meet. 

 Planning Board meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 

 Library Fall Artists’ Film Series, “Rivers & Tides”,  Town Hall, 6:30 PM, light refreshments served, FMI 466-5408 

December 4, Saturday 

 RECYCLING TODAY 

 Library hours. 

 Quilting and Crafting at the Town Hall, 1 to 4:30; everyone welcome, FMI call Rita Savage, 466- 

December 6, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM 
December 7, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet 
December 8, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Hop off the Bus at the Library 

December 9, Thursday  

 Library hours, bridge players meet. 

 SAU Budget meeting, 7 PM at GMHS cafeteria. 

December 10, Friday 

 Carol Party at Jeff & Raina Scarinza’s, 77 US Rte. 2 (next to the Grand View); 6:30 PM; bring a treat to share; if 
  you know someone who would like to be caroled to, please contact Raina at 723-5163. 

December 11, Saturday 

 Library hours. 

 Town Christmas Party sponsored by the Fire Association, 6 PM, Town Hall;  all welcome;  If you have a child 
  under 12 who will be attending please contact Barbara or Bill Arnold at 466-2438 ASAP. 

December 13, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours  

 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 

December 14, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet 
 GRS School Board meets, 6:30 PM at GMHS Library; FMI call the SAU office (466-3632). 

December 15, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours, Hop off the Bus at the Library will be at 4 PM today; Christmas Tea with Tasha Tudor; 
  watch her film “Take Joy”. 

Recurring events listed below.  Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:30 PM and Thursdays, 1 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Children’s Program: “Hop Off the Bus” each Wednesday at the Library from 3:30 to 4:30 
Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10 AM to noon 
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 
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December 16, Thursday 

 Library hours, bridge players meet. 

 Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 

December 18, Saturday 

 Library hours 

December 19, Sunday 

 Library Trustees meet, 4 PM. 

December 20, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

December 21, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; bridge & yoga. 

December 22, Wednesday 

 Clerk, Library hours and “Hop Off the Bus” program; full day of school for GRS students. 

December 23, Thursday 

 Library hours, bridge players meet; no school GRS schools, reopen January 3. 

December 25, Saturday 

 Merry Christmas!  Library closed. 

December 27, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 

December 28, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet 
December 29, Wednesday 

 Clerk, Library hours;  no children’s program today. 

December 30, Thursday 

 Library hours, bridge players meet 

December 31, Friday 

 Happy New Year! 

The next Blizzard will be available 1/1; all materials to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; Barbara.arnold51@gmail.com [note new email 
address]) by Friday, 12/24;   The next Mountain View in April all materials must be to Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) ASAP,  no 
later than early March. 
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